

TRANSPARENCY NOTICE Pursuant to Section 32-1-809, Colorado Revised Statutes January 2025

Legal name of special district	South Suburban Park and Recreation District also known as South Suburban Parks and Recreation	
Address and phone number of primary contact person for District	Rob Hanna, Executive Director. Tel. 303.798.5131, email address: RHanna@ssprd.org Mailing address: South Suburban Administration, 4810 E. County Line Rd, Littleton, CO 80126	
District website	www.ssprd.org	
Time and place designated for regular Board meetings	2 nd Wednesday of the month, regular start time: 6 pm study session, 7 pm regular meeting, at South Suburban Sports Complex Board Room, 4810 E. County Line Rd, Littleton, CO 80126	
Posting place designated for meeting notice (per Section 24-6-402(2)c, C.R.S.)	https://www.boarddocs.com/co/ssprd/E	Soard.nsf/Public
Board members	Pam Eller, Chair and President Peller@ssprd.org	Keith Gardner, Vice Chair and Vice President Kgardner@ssprd.org
	X This Board position will be on the May 2027 ballot for a	X This Board position will be on the May 2025 ballot for a
	X Four-year term	X Four-year term
	Pete Barrett, Secretary pbarrett@ssprd.org	Ken Lucas, Treasurer klucas@ssprd.org
	X This Board position will be on the May 2025 ballot for a	
	X Four-year term	X Four-year term
	Cathie Frazzini Cfrazzini@ssprd.org	
	X This Board position will be on the May 2025 ballot for a	
	X Four-year term	

SSPRD Page 1



TRANSPARENCY NOTICE Pursuant to Section 32-1-809, Colorado Revised Statutes January 2025

(continued)

(continued)		
Date of next regular election	May 6, 2025	
Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for District Board member may be obtained from and returned to	Designated Election Official: c/o South Suburban Park and Recreation District, 4810 E. County Line Rd, Littleton, CO 80126, <u>Election@ssprd.org</u>	
Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for a District Board member should be returned to	Self-nomination forms for the next regular election must be filed with the Designated Election Official (see above), no later than 67 days before the election and by end of business day.	
District election results will be posted on these websites	District website: www.ssprd.org	Colorado State Division of Local Affairs government portal, www.dola.colorado.gov/lgis
Applications to request permanent mail-in voter status (CRS 1-13.5-1003)	Applications for absentee voting and/or for permanent absentee voter status are available from and must be returned to the Designated Election Official, c/o District Elections, 4810 E. County Line Road, Littleton, CO 80126; email address: elections@ssprd.org	
District mill levy	8.286 for collection in 2025	
Total ad valorem tax revenue received by District	\$37,006,586 estimated for 2025	
Notice completed by:	Jennifer King Administration Services Manager Jking@ssprd.org 303.483.7011	January 02, 2025 Some information herein may be subject to change.

SSPRD Page 2

From: dola dlg filing@state.co.us

To: <u>Jennifer King</u>

Subject: E-filing Document Submitted for Review - South Suburban Park and Recreation District (64126)

Date: Monday, December 30, 2024 9:17:09 AM

Message from the Division of Local Government:

Thank you for your submission. Your submission is pending review by DLG staff. An email confirmation of your document's acceptance or if additional information is required will be sent after DLG staff review.

Filing: Transparency - Notice to Electors

Document: SSPRD Transparency Notice Jan2025.pdf

Date: 01/01/2025

Year: 2025 ID: 290675

Filed By: Jennifer King, Dec 30, 2024 9:16 AM

If you need assistance or have questions, please email dola dlg filing@state.co.us.

From: dola dlg filing@state.co.us

To: <u>Jennifer King</u>

Cc: <u>emily.amador@state.co.us</u>

Subject: E-filing Document Accepted by DLG - South Suburban Park and Recreation District (64126)

Date: Friday, January 3, 2025 2:17:47 PM

Message from the Division of Local Government:

This filing has been accepted.

Filing: Transparency - Notice to Electors

Document: SSPRD Transparency Notice Jan2025.pdf

Date: 01/01/2025

Year: 2025 ID: 290675

Filed By: Jennifer King, Dec 30, 2024 9:16 AM

If you need assistance or have questions, please email dola_dlg_filing@state.co.us.